
 

 

 

Technical Bid Opening 

Bid Number/ बोली संख्या: GEM/2025/B/6984126 Dated/ िदनांिकत 10-12-2025 

Request for Proposal (RFP) for Procurement of Cisco FPR2130 Threat Defense Threat, 
Malware and URL License for Cisco firewalls 

The Technical Bid Opening for the RFP titled Procurement of Cisco FPR2130 Threat Defense 
Threat, Malware and URL License for Cisco firewalls (Bid Number: GEM/2025/B/6984126) 
is scheduled to be held online on January 02, 2026, at 03:00 PM. 

Interested bidders may attend the scheduled meeting online by accessing the link provided 
below. 

Microsoft Teams 

Join the meeting now  

Meeting ID: 429 662 465 320 43  

Passcode: Q7RG2Vm9  

 

 

Sd/- 

IT Department, 
National Housing Bank, 

New Delhi, 
Date: 01-01-2026 

  

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YzkzMTY3ODgtMzRiZi00NWQxLTlhYmQtMDg5ZDljODEwZTA1%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%225c3c17a4-3f9e-4f7a-b48f-4af7282e3e39%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%222e5568d4-41c3-45ae-bf80-aa3705173ca3%22%7d


 

तकनीक� बोली खोलना 

बोली संख्या: GEM/2025/B/6984126 िदनांिकत 10-12-2025 

िसस्को फायरवॉल के िलए िसस्को FPR2130 थे्रट िडफें स थे्रट, मैलवेयर और URL लाइसेंस क� खरीद के िलए प्रस्ताव के िलए अनुरोध 
(RFP) 

Cisco फायरवॉल के िलए Cisco FPR2130 थे्रट िडफें स थे्रट, मैलवेयर और URL लाइसेंस क� खरीद (िबड नंबर: GEM/2025/B/6984126) टाइटल वाले RFP 
के िलए टेिक्नकल िबड ओपिनंग 02 जनवरी, 2026 को दोपहर 03:00 बजे ऑनलाइन होगी। 

इच्छुक बोलीदाता नीच ेिदए गए िलंक पर जाकर ऑनलाइन िनधार्�रत बैठक में भाग ल ेसकते हैं। 

Microsoft Teams 

Join the meeting now  

Meeting ID: 429 662 465 320 43  

Passcode: Q7RG2Vm9  

 

 

ह/-  

सूचना प्रौद्योिगक� िवभाग, 
राष्ट्रीय आवास बैंक, 

नई िदल्ली,  
िदनांक: 01-01-2026 

 

https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_YzkzMTY3ODgtMzRiZi00NWQxLTlhYmQtMDg5ZDljODEwZTA1%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%225c3c17a4-3f9e-4f7a-b48f-4af7282e3e39%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%222e5568d4-41c3-45ae-bf80-aa3705173ca3%22%7d

